25/30/33LC-9
5,000 / 6,000 / 6,500 lbs capacities
LP • Cushion Tire NO ONE DELIVERS MORE
MORE POWER.
MORE ADVANCED FEATURES.
MORE OF WHAT YOU
WANT IN A FORKLIFT.
32

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 25LC-9 30LC-9 33LC-9
1.3 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas, Manual LP LP LP
1.4 Type Of Operation : Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lb 5,000 6,000 6,500
1.6 Load center distance c in 24 24 24
1.8 Load distance, center of front axle to fork x in 16.7 16.7 16.7
1.9 Wheelbase y in 57 57 57
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 8,694 9,556 10,098
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear lb 12,151 / 1,547 13,666 / 1,889 14,715 / 1,887
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear lb 3,570 / 5,124 3,376 / 6,180 3,563 / 6,536
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires: Solid Rubber(V), Superelastic(SE), Pneumatic(P), Polyurethane(PE) Cushion Cushion Cushion
3.2 Tires Size, Front (Φ X Width) 21x7x15 21x8x15 21x8x15
3.3 Tires Size, Rear (Φ X Width) 16x6x10.5 16x6x10.5 16x6x10.5
3.5 Wheels, Number Front Rear (x=Driven Wheels) 2x2 2x2 2x2
3.6 Track Width, Front b10 In 35.1 35.7 35.7
3.7 Track Width, Rear b11 in 35.8 35.8 35.8
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward deg 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Lowered Mast Height h1 In 84 84 86.8
4.3 Free Lift h2 In 37.5 37.5 40
4.4 Lift Height h3 In 185 185 185
4.5 Extended Mast Height h4 In 231 231 231
4.7 Overhead Load Guard (Cab) Height h5 In 81.3 81.3 81.3
4.8 Seat Height / Standing Height h7 In 45.2 45.2 45.2
4.12 Draw Bar Pin h10 In 11.2 11.2 11.2
4.20 Length to Face of Forks I2 In 89.8 92.2 93.9
4.21 Overall Width b1 in 42.1 43.7 43.7
4.22 Fork Dimensions    I x e x s in 1.8 x 3.9 x 41.3 1.8 x 3.9 x 41.3 1.8 x 3.9 x 41.3
4.23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class / Type A,B II/A III/A III/A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width (with backrest) b3 in 40.2 40.2 40.2
4.31 Ground Clearance, Under Mast m1 in 3.5 3.5 3.5
4.32 Ground Clearance, Centre of Wheelbase m2 In 4.6 4.6 4.6
4.33 Aisle Width for Pallets 1000x1200 Crossways Ast in 144.0 145.9 146.7
4.34 Aisle Width for Pallets 800x1200 Lengthways Ast in 151.9 153.8 154.6
4.35 Turning Radius Wa in 80.0 82.0 82.7
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance b13 in 23.4 23.4 23.4
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mph 9.2 / 9.7 9.2 / 9.6 9.2/  9.6
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mph 117 / 121 117 / 121 97 / 100
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded /Unloaded ft/min 112 / 112 112 / 112 94 / 94
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded S2 5min lb 6,068 / 6,048 6,020 / 6,022 6,020 / 6,022
5.8 Max. Gradient Performance, Loaded / Unloaded S2 5min % 41.5 / 21.6 35.4 / 18.6 35.4 / 18.6
5.10 Service Brake hydr. hydr. hydr.
Specifications
GPS MOBILE CUSTOMER DEALER / MANAGER
MCU RMCU HI-MATE SERVER
INTERNET (MOBILE, PC)
76
25LC-9